Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 7 MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 2

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 2

Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010 (asp 8)

- 72 (1) The Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In schedule 5 (improvement of public functions: listed bodies), after the entry for "Scottish Environment Protection Agency" insert—
 "Scottish Fire and Rescue Service".
 - (3) In schedule 8 (information on exercise of public functions: listed public bodies)—
 - (a) for the entry "Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Fire and Rescue Authorities" substitute—
 - "Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of the Scottish Fire and Rescue Service", and
 - (b) after the entry for "Scottish Environment Protection Agency" insert— "Scottish Fire and Rescue Service".
 - (4) In schedule 19 (persons subject to user focus duty), for the entry "Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Fire and Rescue Authorities, Her Majesty's Inspectors of Fire and Rescue Authorities and Assistant Inspectors of Fire and Rescue Authorities appointed under section 43 of the Fire (Scotland) Act 2005 (asp 5)" substitute—
 - "Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of the Scottish Fire and Rescue Service, Her Majesty's Inspectors of the Scottish Fire and Rescue Service and Assistant Inspectors of the Scottish Fire and Rescue Service appointed under section 43A of the Fire (Scotland) Act 2005 (asp 5)".